

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0615169 **Date** 30 June 2015

Damage to Vehicles Caused by Poor Road Conditions

Request and response in 'blue':

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek the following information regarding damage to vehicles caused by poor road conditions on roads under your local authority administration for the financial year 2014/15.

- 1) The total number of claims for vehicle damage caused by or attributed to the condition of your road network (such as potholes). 67
- 2) The total monetary value of the claims for vehicle damage caused by, or attributed to, the condition of your road network (such as potholes). £23,987.88
- 3) The total number of successful claims for vehicle damage caused by or attributed to the condition of your road network (such as potholes). 10
- 4) The total monetary value of the successful claims for vehicle damage caused by or attributed to the conditions of your road network (such as potholes). £2,275.39